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Culvert Request to Engineer’s Office

Date of request: : f - ?'“;) (o ‘

Home Owner’s name: 59 | 8 <t /:&m b, ry Sammb} QOtCOb | On
Address where culverts are to be installed:

g9 7t <4 ( Seventh St)

Home owner’s home phone number: § 2% 900 Qi 574

Home owner’s cell phone number: __ @79 900 SN

Culverts must be on site when form is turned in to the city to make request to county.

What type of Culvert: or HDP plastic

Number of culverts to be installed: ?

i 7
Diameter of culverts to be installed: / 5 !
Is the location marked for setting the culverts: or NO

Additional notes for installation: (north, south, east, or west?)
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County will complete work according to their schedule. - ~ T
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*New culverts being installed 15 inch is required size. «& lo,orech A

N
* Existing culverts in the area then they must match which is there‘{*{’f‘\. wi ! ] b S My f’kﬁ&

* If culvert is longer than 48 ft. then clean- out openings or grates must be supplied by
homeowner and be on site when request is made.

Request sent on:

Reply from county received on: ‘ n <172
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12003 low.
lowa Colo
Phone: 28
Fax: 281-369-0005

www.cityofiowacolony.com

1/14/2026

Mr. Matt Hanks, P.E.
County Engineer

200 East Locust, Room 10
Angleton, Texas 77515
Dear Mr. Hanks,

The City of lowa Colony is requesting Brazoria Count to replace culvert at 8501 CR 80,
Rosharon, TX, 77583

City of lowa Colony will reimburse Brazoria County for purchase of culvert.

{®: Brazoria County GIS WebApp
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Sincerely,

Jeremy Franks
Herb Anderson



Tricia Simmons

From: Catherine Long <catherine.long@liverpooltx.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, January 7, 2026 8:25 AM

To: ENGINEER INTERLOCALS

Subject: [EXTERNAL] work order - Vesper street sign

Good morning,
Mayor Matheny would like to place the following work order

Replace street sign “Vesper” on the corner of Calhoun Street and Vesper.

Thank you and have a great day. ©

*PLEASE NOTE EMAIL ADDRESS CHANGE: catherine.long@liverpooltx.gov.

Catfierine Long, TMRC, CCCII
City Secretary

Court Adminstrator

City of Liverpool

Municipal Court

Phone: 281-581-2342

Cell: 346-370-2959
www.cityofliverpooltexas.com

ATTENTION PUBLIC OFFICIALS!

A "Reply to All" of this e-mail could lead to violations of the Texas Open Meetings Act, Please reply only to
the sender. This information, and any communication between any person and a city official, may be
subject to the Public Information Act and subject to inspection by the public.

--CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE--

Information in this communication is confidential and is intended only for the use of the individual or
entity to which it is addressed. It may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from
disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you
are not authorized to read, review “‘ 0/ \

This message has been prepared or disseminated usin
subject to the County's policies on the use of County p
through the County's computer system by any County
record, subject to public inspection under the laws of



Tricia Simmons

From: San Juanita Segovia <clerk@holidaylakestexas.com>
Sent: Tuesday, January 13, 2026 12:45 PM

To: Tricia Simmons

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Culverts

Good afternoon, and yes ma'am of course.
The culerts are 18" diameter by 6"ft
The phone number will be the owner's son's number:

Christian Moreno - 832-628-4870
Kian Moreno - 832-306-8909

Thank you,
Utility / Permit Clerk

clerk@holidaylakestexas.com
sanjuanita.holidaylakestx@gmail.com

From: San Juanita Segovia <clerk@holidaylakestexas.com>
Sent: Monday, January 12, 2026 3:02 PM

To: Tricia Simmons <TriciaS@brazoriacountytx.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Culverts

Good afternoon, and Happy New Year.

We have 3 culverts that would need be set in at a new address: 208 N LAKE DR.
Really appreciate it.
Thank you, :

Utility / Permit Clerk
clerk@holidaylakestexas.com

This message has been prepared or disseminated usi
subject to the County's policies on the use of County
through the County's computer system by any Coun
record, subject to public inspection under the laws o



Village of Jones Creek
7207 Stephen F. Austin
Jones Creek, TX 77541

Brazoria County Work Order Request

Work Order Type: Inter local Request Date: 1/14/2026

Jone Creek Permit No. Contact Name

Lauren Grayson

Inspection Address Contact Phone & Email

220 Peach Point Rd

Jones Creek, Texas 77541 979-233-2700

Comments: The Jones Creek Volunteer Fire Department has applied to add 60 Feet of 24 inch reinforced
concrete pipe( 10 pieces of 6 foot X 24 inches) and to include 1 concrete box clean out.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this request, please feel free to reach out to my office.

Il

Thank
Lauren

citysecretar 0

Village of Jones Cr:




